Precision Power. Perfect Light.
ELECTRONIC
LOW VOLTAGE
TRANSFORMERS
B A L L A S T S ,  D R I V E R S ,  T R A N S F O R M E R S  &  L A M P S  F O R  A L L  L I G H T I N G  A P P L I C A T I O N S
Electronic Transformer Catalog 2011_Rev2.0.indd   1 11/7/11   4:59 PM
Electronic   Transformers
Electronic transformers were

Example Part Number: RS12-80-277WD
4WWW.HATCHLIGHTING.COM • 7821 WOODLAND CENTER BLVD, TAMPA, FL 33614 • PH: 813.288.8006 • FX: 813.288.8105
Part Number Guide
Legacy Series Transformers
Since 1985 Hatch has developed several electronic transformers that have become the industry
standard in several lighting fixtures that are still sold and produced today. While many of these
transformers are no longer part of our current product catalog, we continue to sell and support
several of our Legacy Series models. Hatch Legacy Series transformer models beginning with VS,
VE, VJ, TS and RS 108 are available as replacement parts or in large quantities by special order.
RS 12 80 277 WD
Transformer Type
RS - H
ardwire Electronic
PS - P
lug-In Electronic 120V
Output Voltage
12 - 1
2 Volts
24 - 2
4 Volts
Maximum Wattage
20 - 2
0 Watts
40 - 4
0 Watts
50 - 5
0 Watts
60 - 6
0 Watts
75 - 7
5 Watts
Case Descriptions
BF (BFS) - B
ottom Feed Studs
KO - Knockout series
M
- M
etal
MG - Ground wire w/terminal
MGN - G
round wire w/o terminal
WD - Blue Dimming Loop
J
- Leads out opposite ends
Input Voltage
120 Volts - N
o Marking
(i.e. RS12-60M)
230 - 2
30 Volts
277 - 2
77 Volts
VS – Plastic Case Hardwire
Transformer 120V
VS12-60WNW
VS12-60WD
VS24-60W
VS12-60SGK
VS12-75W
VS12-75WD
VS12-105J
VS12-150JNW
VS24-150J
VE – Plastic Case Hardwire
Transformer 230V
VE12-60W
VE12-75W
VJ – Plastic Case Hardwire
Transformer 277V
VJ12-75W
TS – Touch Dimming
Transformers
TS12-60S